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1st Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $ 0.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

Five Furlongs - CLAIMING $5,000 - Purse $14,000. (Includes $1,000
L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue)(Includes $5,000 from the
L.T.B.A.V.P.F.) For Accredited La Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 Diamond Country-54 (L) 4-1 Vives, S
2 Wickedly Royal-55 (L) 5-2 Loveberry, J
3 Our Indian Girl-47 (L) 15-1 Ramirez, Jr., J
4 Run Away Samari-50 (L) 12-1 Meeks, M
5 Dose of Reality-54 (L) 5-1 Rea, H
6 Country Angel-57 (L) 3-1 Curtis, B
7 Secret Wine-54 (L) 6-1 Mudd, J
8 Talkabout-46 (L) 12-1 McMahon, C

SELECTIONS: 2-6-1-5

2nd Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

One Mile And Seventy Yards - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $10,000 - Purse
$19,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Four
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $5,000 Or Less In
2024 - 2026 or Claiming Price $10,000.
1 Notion-75 (L) 6-1 Ortiz, J
2 Time to Party-72 (L) 5-2 Castillo, I
3 Bigfoot Sighting-73 (L) 8-1 Murrill, M
4 Background-72 (L) 15-1 Graham, J
5 Guile-82 (L) 2-1 Curtis, B
6 Metatron's Muse-78 (L) 4-1 Pedroza, Jr., M
7 Hard to Fathom-62 (L) 10-1 Hernandez, H

SELECTIONS: 5-2-6-1

3rd Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5) / $0.20 Crescent City Jackpot Pick 6

(Races 3-8)
Five And One Half Furlongs(Turf) - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Purse $54,000.
(Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Three
Years Old.
1 Tan Chulo-58 (L) 3-1 Loveberry, J
2 Hot Days Ahead-55 (L) Blk-on 6-1 Hernandez, Jr., B
3 Editor (L1) 7-2 Ortiz, J
4 Chasing Freedom-55 (L) 4-1 Castillo, I
5 Mr. All In (L1) 9-2 Concepcion, A
6 Soulman-67 (L) 7-2 Pedroza, Jr., M
MTO-AE7 Market Runner-65 (L) 5-2 Hernandez, Jr., B

SELECTIONS: 7-1-3-6

4th Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 4-8)

One Mile And Seventy Yards - CLAIMING $5,000 - Purse $14,000. (Includes $4,000
from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Three Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 Dan d'Oro-62 (L) 6-1 Graham, J
2 Vamos Ya-50 (L) 9-2 Cannon, D
3 No Take Backs-59 (L) 6-1 Murrill, M
4 Hammer of Justice-46 (L) 15-1 Rea, H
5 No Rematch-62 (L) 5-1 Loveberry, J
6 Pyromania-53 (L) 15-1 Pedroza, Jr., M
7 Byword-62 (L) 15-1 Vives, S
8 Sharp Strike-60 (L) 8-1 McMahon, C
9 Oliverio-60 (L) 8-1 Castillo, I
10 Ain't No Disco-68 (L) 3-1 Ortiz, J

SELECTIONS: 10-2-5-1

5th Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 5-8)

One Mile(Turf) - CLAIMING $15,000 - Purse $22,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot
Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won Two Races Over A Mile On The Turf
Since August 16, 2025.
1 Lamplighter Jack-74 (L) 30-1 Murrill, M
2 Funnyflame-75 (L) 5-1 McMahon, C
3 Red Road-77 (L) 8-1 Hernandez, Jr., B
4 Z Z's Prince-77 (L) 15-1 Mudd, J
5 Not Falling Back-78 (L) 12-1 Pedroza, Jr., M
6 Moogie Son-70 (L) 30-1 Vives, S
7 Gorilla Trek-76 (L) 5-1 Ortiz, J
8 Runnin Munnin-73 (L) 20-1 Hernandez, H
9 Enlighten-85 (L) Blk-on 3-1 Curtis, B
10 Foxtrot Harry-73 (L) 12-1 Castillo, I
11 Bizzee Channel-75 (L) 4-1 Loveberry, J
12 Towering Storm-75 (L) 20-1 Graham, J

SELECTIONS: 9-11-2-7

6th Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-8)

One Mile And One Sixteenth - MAIDEN CLAIMING $12,500 - Purse $15,000.
(Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Three
Years Old and Upward.
1 Blue Chair Bay-55 (L) 9-5 Pedroza, Jr., M
2 Run David Run-41 (L) 20-1 Murrill, M
3 Midnight Vengeance-55 (L) 6-1 Rea, H
4 Full Command-56 (L) Blk-on 9-2 Castillo, I
5 Lemon Sohn-54 (L) 5-1 Hernandez, H
6 Struck Out-42 (L) 8-1 Concepcion, A
7 Cliffs of Dover (L) 6-1 Meeks, M
8 Bonified Crazy-30 (L1) 20-1 Cannon, D
9 Cajun Swagger-46 (L) 20-1 Riquelme, J

SELECTIONS: 1-4-5-3

7th Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double

Five And One Half Furlongs(Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $50,000 -
Purse $56,000. (Includes $4,000 for LA Breds from ALBSS)(Includes $4,000 from Slot
Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won $20,000 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming, Starter Or
State Bred or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $50,000.
1 That's Right-84 (L) 5-2 Curtis, B
2 Schwarzmeier-82 (L) 6-1 Graham, J
3 Unbeatable-53 (L) 6-1 Pedroza, Jr., M
4 Bridle a Butterfly-74 (L) 7-2 Hernandez, Jr., B
5 Slider-77 (L) Blk-off 12-1 Concepcion, A
6 Mister Mmmmm-80 (L) 5-1 Ortiz, J
7 Vacation Dance-80 (L) 3-1 Loveberry, J

SELECTIONS: 1-7-4-6

8th Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta
Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $5,000 - Purse $15,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot
Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won Two Races Since August 16, 2025.
1 Kinsman Redeemer-68 (L) 5-1 Murrill, M
2 Shriner-69 (L) 15-1 Murray, E
3 Oncoming Train-72 (L) 6-1 McMahon, C
4 Flipping Fish-71 (L) 8-1 Castillo, I
5 Pensacola-73 (L) 6-1 Concepcion, A
6 Xander-56 (L) 30-1 Mudd, J
7 Dick Best-64 (L) Blk-on 12-1 Riquelme, J
8 Tresillian-75 (L) 10-1 Hernandez, H
9 Bourbon Boss-75 (L) 3-1 Ortiz, J
10 Twirling Roses-74 (L) 4-1 Loveberry, J
11 Treaty-65 (L) 20-1 Vives, S

SELECTIONS: 9-10-1-3
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FAIR GROUNDS
From 11/20/2025 To 02/12/2026

Current Meet Leading Jockeys
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Jose L. Ortiz 175 51 32 26 29 62 $2,078,882
Paco Lopez 270 45 40 40 17 46 $1,682,320
Marcelino Pedroza, Jr. 270 40 32 50 15 45 $1,610,205
Ben Curtis 171 32 26 22 19 47 $1,071,829
Jareth Loveberry 230 31 31 25 13 38 $1,359,007
Isaac Castillo 188 28 23 33 15 45 $1,028,202
Axel Concepcion 191 20 41 24 10 45 $1,202,839
James Graham 132 19 17 17 14 40 $707,455
Emanuel Nieves 105 16 4 3 15 22 $352,970
Brian Joseph Hernandez,
Jr.

89 14 16 11 16 46 $774,710

Current Meet Leading Trainers
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Joe Sharp 128 30 23 15 23 53 $990,655
Shane Wilson 132 17 16 19 13 39 $608,080
W. Bret Calhoun 99 15 20 12 15 47 $843,544
Brad H. Cox 51 15 3 9 29 53 $622,560
Sam B. David, Jr. 65 12 10 8 18 46 $409,110
Cherie DeVaux 61 12 10 8 20 49 $761,920
Steven M. Asmussen 58 11 8 10 19 50 $622,730
Alexis Claire 44 11 6 8 25 57 $176,690
Brendan P. Walsh 61 11 4 12 18 44 $509,610
Robertino Diodoro 47 10 6 5 21 45 $284,620

Current Meet Leading Owners
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Earl J. Hernandez, Keith J.
Hernandez and John
Duvieilh

46 8 8 5 17 46 $291,980

Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley) 24 7 2 2 29 46 $258,280
C R K Stable (Lee Searing) 15 6 1 2 40 60 $248,160
Dice Table Racing Stable
LLC (Hal Simeon) and
Alexis Claire Racing
Services LLC (Alexis Claire)

9 6 1 0 67 78 $75,770

Brittlyn Stable, Inc. (Evelyn
Benoit)

62 5 6 9 8 32 $244,080

Maggi Moss 22 5 6 5 23 73 $189,670
Ismael Thoroughbreds, LLC
(Ismael Segoviano)

36 5 5 4 14 39 $108,470

Allied Racing Stable, LLC
(Chester Thomas)

26 5 4 1 19 38 $258,504

Keith Plaisance 7 5 1 0 71 86 $163,200
Larry J. Romero 15 4 3 4 27 73 $124,260

Current Meet Leading Horses
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Boss of All Bosses 4 3 1 0 75 100 $112,000
Guile 4 3 1 0 75 100 $38,000
Mamba Out 4 3 0 0 75 75 $31,800
Island Cabana 4 3 0 0 75 75 $26,400
Little Miss Curlin 3 3 0 0 100 100 $204,702
Synthetic 3 3 0 0 100 100 $102,000
Boitano 3 3 0 0 100 100 $34,200
Secret Faith 3 2 1 0 67 100 $155,000
Rising Inflation 3 2 1 0 67 100 $146,800
Braken Poppa 3 2 1 0 67 100 $76,200
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1st
FG

Claiming P/Pst: 12:45PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $14,000. (INCLUDES $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(INCLUDES $8,000 FROM SLOT
REVENUE)(INCLUDES $5,000 FROM THE L.T.B.A.V.P.F.) FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED FILLIES
AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three
Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 16 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming
Price $5,000.

Five Furlongs

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $ 0.50 Pick 5 (Races

1-5)

1st
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 2-6-1-5
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Comisky's Humor(3),120 lbs; :57.08 (1-29-12)

Also Eligible

1
Red

William Bradley Kevin J. Thompson
(9-0-1-2)

Purple, Orange Cross, Orange and Purple Diamonds on Sleeves

DIAMOND COUNTRY 54© L***122
5y.o. Dk B/ Br.m LA by Country Day - Diamond Cutter by Salute the Sarge

4/1
$5,000

Sofia
Vives

(79-10-9-10)

DIAMOND COUNTRY 2026: 1 0 0 0 $420 Life: 23 1 6 3 $36,180
15Jan26 FG 5K ft 1:07¼º Clm5000nw2/L 1 2¶ 5¹¡ 7» 5» 1.60 Vives S bobbled, late gain
28Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:13º^ Clm5000nw2/L 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¶¢ 6.50 Vives S pace, duel, nailed
23Oct25 Ded 5f ft 1:00^½ Clm5000nw2/L 4 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 2¡ 28.40 Pena J speed, clear, caught
14Aug25 Evd 5K ft 1:06¹½ Clm5000nw2/L 5 11¿¡ 11¾£ 7»¡ 6¿¡ 59.20 Rodriguez J Lswung wide, no bid

Also Eligible

2
White

Oldacre Stable, LLC
(Charles M. Taylor)

Justin Jeansonne
(21-4-1-4)

Navy Blue, Kelly Green Inverted Chevron

WICKEDLY ROYAL 55© L***122
4y.o. B.f LA by Bobby's Wicked One - Royal Canadian by Union Rags

5/2
$5,000

Jareth
Loveberry

(230-31-31-25)

WICKEDLY ROYAL 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 3 1 0 0 $20,820
28Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:12¶½ Clm15000 (15-10)nw2/L-c 4 1¶ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 4¶^£ 1.80 McMahon C swift, faded 1/4
04Dec25 Ded 5f mys :59¸¾ Alw44000nw1/x 9 7»¢ 6¹¡ 4º¡ 4¼ 5.50 Barrera E J mild bid, no factor
07Nov25 Ded 5f ft :59^» Mcl20000 6 1«¬ 1¶ 1» 1¶^¢ 6.30 Barrera E J clear, ridden out

3 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 27/39 18 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.3b 87/91 23 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50bg 10/34
Also Eligible

3
Blue

Tyron P. Ladner Randy J. Ellis
(6-0-0-1)

Blue, Red and White Diagonal Stripes, White and Blue Diagonal Stripe and White Seam
on Red Sleeves

OUR INDIAN GIRL 47© L***122
5y.o. Dk B/ Br.m LA by My Pal Charlie - Sorcerer's Appeal by Sorcerer's Stone

15/1
$5,000

Julio
Ramirez, Jr.

(2-0-1-0)

OUR INDIAN GIRL 2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Life: 18 1 0 3 $13,075
15Jan26 FG 5K ft 1:07¼º Clm5000nw2/L 5 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 7½¡ 42.10 McMahon C bmpst, rush, faded3/16

29Dec25 Ded 5f ft :59¾¾ Clm5000nw2/L 5 4£ 7¸£ 6¹¡ 6¶¶¢56.40 Ramirez, Jr. J pressed, faded
12Dec25 Ded 5f wf :59¿¿ Clm5000nw2/L 6 8¼ 8½¡ 8½¢ 6¶¶¢43.10 Ramirez, Jr. J improved position
15Nov25 Ded 5f ft 1:01¼º Mcl5000 6 5¶£ 7¸¢ 3¨µ 1¡ 7.00 Ramirez, Jr. J rail bid, best late

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Clegg Verrett Joseph R. Yasinosky
(1-0-0-0)

Royal Blue, Black 'G/D' on Gold Ball

RUN AWAY SAMARI 50© L***117
6y.o. Ch.m LA by Run Away and Hide - Tsuba by First Samurai

12/1
$5,000

Micah
Meeks
(2-0-0-0)

RUN AWAY SAMARI 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 34 1 8 6 $56,915
01Jun25 Lad 6K ft 1:18¾^ Clm5000nw2/L 1 3¹ 4º 3º 3¿ 9.20 Borel C H cls up ins,kept 2 task
13May25 Lad 5K ft 1:06¼¼ Clm5000nw2/L 2 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 4½¡ 8.00 Murgia A bump brk,std'd 7/16
24Apr25 Evd 6f ft 1:12¿º Clm10000cnd 4 5º¡ 6¼ 6¶^ 6¶¼£16.10 Thornton T showed little
23Mar25 FG 6f ft 1:12¿¿ Clm5000nw2/L 3 4¶ 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¶¢ 34.20 Murgia A ins,bid2w,lean in,outk

Also Eligible

5
Green

The Peach Pit, LLC
(Lora A. Pitre)

Carl J. Woodley
(8-0-3-0)

White, Orange Stripes, White Sleeves

DOSE OF REALITY 54© L***117
5y.o. Dk B/ Br.m LA by Awesome Bet - Reality Is Great by Puck

5/1
$5,000

Hunter
Rea

(86-5-8-7)

DOSE OF REALITY 2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,000 Life: 6 1 2 0 $13,050
24Jan26 Ded 5f sys1:01^¼ Clm5000nw2/L 2 9¾¡ 9¼¢ 6º¢ 2¶¢ 35.30 Rosier C R off slw,4wupr,rallied
23Oct25 Ded 5f ft 1:00^½ Clm5000nw2/L 6 5¹¡ 6º¡ 8½¢ 6¿¢ 3.80 Rosier C R wide, no threat
15Aug25 Evd 6K sys1:19^» Clm10000nw2/L 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 4» 5¶½£ 8.30 Rosier C R vied to turn, stopped
27Jun25 Evd 6f ft 1:12¾¹ Mcl7500 4 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¼ 1¶¶ 1.20 Rosier C R speed,as rider pleased

Also Eligible

6
Black

Heather Lamarche Carl J. Woodley
(8-0-3-0)

Red & White Stripes, White Stars on Blue Sleeves

COUNTRY ANGEL 57© L***122
6y.o. Gr/ro.m LA by Country Day - Riding With Angels by Teton Forest

3/1
$5,000

Ben
Curtis

(171-32-26-22)

COUNTRY ANGEL 2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,650 Life: 18 1 3 6 $35,125
24Jan26 Ded 5f sys1:01^¼ Clm5000nw2/L 7 6º¡ 5¸£ 5¸£ 3¸£ 3.10 Melancon J 3w3/16,ltrun, outkickd

29Dec25 Ded 5f ft :59¾¾ Clm5000nw2/L 8 8¹¢ 4¶ 3¡ 2¶¡ 4.90 Melancon J outfinished, clear 2nd

26Nov25 Ded 5f ft :59¿¿ Clm5000nw2/L 6 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¹ 4.30 Melancon J no match for top two

23Oct25 Ded 5f ft 1:00^½ Clm5000nw2/L 8 8»¢ 4º 2¸ 3¸ 6.40 Rea H reared st, gain
Also Eligible

7
Orange

Elite Thoroughbred Racing, LLC
(Michele Rodriguez)

Lee M. Thomas
(34-1-1-2)

Black, Teal Sash

SECRET WINE 54© L***117
5y.o. Gr/ro.m LA by Secret Circle - Muscadine Wine by Musket Man

6/1
$5,000

Jamison
Mudd

(84-1-8-9)

SECRET WINE 2026: 1 0 0 0 $840 Life: 10 1 3 0 $20,030
15Jan26 FG 5K ft 1:07¼º Clm5000nw2/L 3 6¸£ 6»¡ 4¸ 4¹¢ 1.70 Hrnndez C J btw, stdy1/2, wkn late

28Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:13º^ Clm5000nw2/L 2 6¹ 6¹ 4¸ 4¹¢ 1.40 Hernandez C J trail, 5w, mild rally

07May25 Evd 7f ft 1:26º¼ Clm10000nw2/L 7 6º¡ 5»¡ 2¸¡ 2¶¡ .90 Green A 4p turn,6p lane,ran on
19Apr25 Evd 6f ft 1:12¹¹ Clm10000nw2/L 3 5½£ 5¼¢ 3º 2¶¡ 7.80 Green A late gain, willingly

Also Eligible

8
Pink

Donald Broussard Jarmondrick J. Broussard
(3-0-0-1)

Black, Black 'DB' on White Ball

TALKABOUT 46© L***122
6y.o. Gr/ro.m LA by Apriority - Well Spoken by Due Date

12/1
$5,000

C.J.
McMahon

(180-13-14-20)

TALKABOUT 2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Life: 32 1 3 7 $45,830
15Jan26 FG 5K ft 1:07¼º Clm5000nw2/L 8 4¸¡ 4¹ 6¹¡ 8¶¶¡ 8.10 Concepcion A bmpst, track4w, wknd

28Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:13º^ Clm5000nw2/L 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¹¢ 20.00 McMahon C 4wbid, held at bay
08Nov25 Ded 6K ft 1:22¹¼ Clm7500nw2/L 1 2¶ 4¶¡ 2¸ 4»¡ 35.90 Pena J pressed, no late kick
15Oct25 Ded 6K ft 1:22¶½ Clm5000nw2/L 3 2«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 4»£ 15.60 Pena J speed, outfinished

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-02/16/2026

 9-FG



 10-FG



2nd
FG

Starter Optional Claiming P/Pst: 1:15PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $19,000. (INCLUDES $4,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE)(PLUS $3,000 FROM ALBSS) FOR
FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $5,000
OR LESS IN 2024 - 2026 OR CLAIMING PRICE $10,000. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of Two
Races At A Mile Or Over Since December 16 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since Then Allowed 4 Lbs.
Claiming Price $10,000.

One Mile And Seventy Yards

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races

2-5)

2nd
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 5-2-6-1
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Shared Sense(5),120 lbs; 1:39.91 (3-24-22)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Maria De Jesus Rios Carlos Chadwick J. Mouton
(15-1-2-2)

Red, White Heart, Red 'M R', White Sleeves

NOTION 75 L***120
6y.o. B.g VA by Always Dreaming - Port Authority by Stormy Atlantic

6/1
Jose
Ortiz

(175-51-32-26)

NOTION 2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,800 Life: 25 6 4 1 $102,610
05Feb26 FG 6f ft 1:10¹º SOC 5000 - N 7 6¹ 6¹¡ 6º£ 6¶¸¢ 5.60 Pedroza, Jr. M off pace, trailed1/4

18Jan26 FG 1B ft 1:46¹¼ SOC 5000 - N 2 5¶£ 4¶£ 2¡ 2£ 4.10 Rmrz, Jr. Jstumbled,3-5p,bmpd3/16

07Dec25 FG 1B mys1:46¼¶ SOC 5000 - N 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¼£ 2.20 Pedroz, Jr. M vied, briefly, yielded

18Oct25 Ded 1m ft 1:38¿¾ SOC 5000 - N 6 3¡ 3¶¡ 4¼¡ 6¶^£ 5.20 Ramirez, Jr. J speed, faded
Also Eligible

2
White

Les Blake Jonathan Wong
(25-5-3-4)

Black, White Circle and Chinese Emblem

TIME TO PARTY 72 L***122
7y.o. Ch.g KY by Kantharos - Party Smart by Smart Strike

5/2
Isaac

Castillo
(188-28-23-33)

TIME TO PARTY 2026: 1 1 0 0 $11,400 Life: 31 8 4 4 $282,244
18Jan26 FG 1B ft 1:46¹¼ SOC 5000 - N 4 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1£ 2.70 Castillo I ins,drift5p upr,dug in
30Dec25 Ded 7K ft 1:33½º SOC 5000 - N 6 3¶ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¸£ 2.70 Cohen D pressed, clear late
20Dec25 Ded 7f ft 1:26¼º Clm5000 7 5¹ 4¸¡ 3¨µ 2¨µ 2.10 Cohen D dueled, outfinished
05Nov25 Ded 1m ft 1:40¼¼ Clm5000 2 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¡ 3¶£ 3.20 Nava-Marin Joutfinished for 2nd

Also Eligible

3
Blue

Irosofun Stable
(David Rodriguez)

Eduardo Rodriguez
(68-5-8-7)

Green, Yellow Sun, Yellow Sleeves

BIGFOOT SIGHTING 73 L***120
4y.o. B.g NY by Bernardini - Voyelle by Broken Vow

8/1
$10,000

Mitchell
Murrill

(150-13-21-17)

BIGFOOT SIGHTING 2026: 2 0 1 0 $4,060 Life: 18 3 3 2 $58,520
16Jan26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:43¼^ Clm7500cnd 9 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 11.70 Murrill M svgrnd, pace, gamely
02Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:10¹¾ Clm15000cnd 4 7¸£ 7¼ 7½¡ 5¶¸ 5.50 Ortiz J L passed tired foes
29Nov25 FG 1B ft 1:44»¼ Clm30000cnd 3 1¶¡ 1¡ 5» 6¶¹£24.10 Murrill M pace, retreated 1/4
19Oct25 Haw 1ÇÀ gd 1:41¼¸ Alw33000nw1$/x 5 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¶ 5¼ 14.20 Gonzalez S bumped to str,weaknd

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Quien Sabe Stable
(Ellis Naifeh)

Carlos Santamaria
(12-3-3-2)

Orange White Horse Shoes, White Dots on Sleeves

BACKGROUND 72 L***120
9y.o. Ch.g FL by Khozan - Ephyra by Corinthian

15/1
James

Graham
(132-19-17-17)

BACKGROUND 2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,000 Life: 45 8 5 8 $567,135
31Jan26 FG 1B ft 1:45»¾ Clm5000cnd-c 7 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¨µ 3.50 Hernandez H speed, drift, gamely

28Nov25 CD 1m ft 1:36¾½ Clm12500-c 6 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 6º¢ 6»¡ 6.13 Gaffalione T track 2p,3p upr,no bid

08Nov25 CD 7f ft 1:23¸½ Clm20000 9 9»£ 8»¢ 6º¡ 6¼ 13.82 Ortiz J L off pace, improved
12Oct25 Kee 7f ft 1:24¾» Clm16000 4 6¸¢ 6¶£ 6¹£ 3¹¡ 7.40 Asmssn K J 2-3p,edge shw btw late

Also Eligible

5
Green

Dice Table Racing Stable LLC
(Hal Simeon) and Alexis Claire Racing
Services LLC (Alexis Claire)

Alexis Claire
(44-11-6-8)

Black, Gold Sash, Red Dice, White and Red Blocks on Sleeves

GUILE 82 L***120
5y.o. B.g KY by Blame - Unfunny by Distorted Humor

2/1
Ben

Curtis
(171-32-26-22)

GUILE 2026: 1 1 0 0 $11,400 Life: 18 5 3 4 $113,166
05Feb26 FG 6f ft 1:10¹º SOC 5000 - N 2 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¡ 1.40 Curtis B 4wbid, reeled in
28Dec25 FG 5K ft 1:04¾º SOC 5000 - N 2 8¹£ 8»¡ 5¸¡ 2¶¡ .50 Curtis B trail, rallied outside
14Dec25 FG 5K ft 1:04¹¼ SOC 5000 - N 3 5¸¡ 5¹ 4¸ 1¶¡ 1.30 Curtis B trail, 6wbid, surged
04Dec25 FG 6f sys1:11¶¹ Clm12500cnd-N 4 2¸ 2¶ 1¶ 1¼£ 3.20 Curtis B 2p, duel upr, clear

Also Eligible

6
Black

JD Thoroughbreds, LLC
(Jackie Slawson), Joey Keith Davis and
Larry J. Romero

Chris A. Hartman
(36-7-8-4)

White, Green 'GREEN JEANS', Green Diamond Belt, Green Seam on Sleeves

METATRON'S MUSE 78 L***120
6y.o. Ch.g KY by Flatter - Countess Curlin by Curlin

4/1
Marcelino

Pedroza, Jr.
(270-40-32-50)

METATRON'S MUSE 2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,090 Life: 25 5 3 4 $157,923
18Jan26 FG 1B ft 1:46¹¼ SOC 5000 - N 1 4¶¡ 5¸£ 3¹¡ 3¹¢ 2.20 Pdrz, Jr. M btw2p,angle5/16,7p str

26Dec25 OP 1m ft 1:38¶¸ Str10000cnd 1 5¶£ 4¹¡ 4º¡ 4»¡ 10.20 Triana, Jr. A inside, lacked punch

24Sep25 CD 1N ft 1:52¸¿ Str12500cnd 6 7¹£ 9¹£ 5»¡ 5»¢ 1.92 Ortiz, Jr. I ins,wait,6p upr,chased

08Aug25 Elp 1N ft 1:50¸» SOC 7500 - N 4 4¶£ 5¸¡ 5º 5¼£ .87 Hrnndz, Jr. B Jbrk out/bmp,3p,yielded

Also Eligible

7
Orange

Melvin Simonovich Daniel Simonovich
(21-2-3-1)

White, Gold Serbian Orthodox Cross

HARD TO FATHOM 62 L***120
6y.o. B.g KY by Hard Spun - Morediamondsplease by More Than Ready

10/1
$10,000

Harry
Hernandez

(55-7-9-6)

HARD TO FATHOM 2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Life: 27 6 3 4 $117,119
29Jan26 FG p*1m gd 1:38»^ Clm30000cnd 2 7¾ 8»¢ 8»¢ 6½¡ 47.30 Castillo I pinch st, no impact
28Dec25 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:42 SOC 12500/25000 2 -- -- -- -- 53.90 Murrill M clip 3/4, lost rider
06Dec25 FG u1B sys1:45¶¼ Clm30000cnd 3 5¹¡ 6¶¸ 6¶¼ 5º¸¢16.80 Murrill M outwrd, bmp, trail 1/2
02Nov25 Hawp1m fm 1:36¶^ Aoc50000cnd 4 4¼¡ 4º 6¶£ 6¼£ 18.70 Gallardo E drifted in/out late

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-02/16/2026

 11-FG



3rd
FG

Maiden Special Weight P/Pst: 1:45PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $54,000. (INCLUDES $4,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE)(PLUS $4,000 FROM ALBSS) FOR
MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 120 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For
Less Than $50,000 In Their Last 3 Starts). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race
over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at 5 and 1/2 Furlongs.)

Five And One Half Furlongs (Turf)

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5) / $0.20 Crescent City

Jackpot Pick 6 (Races 3-8)

3rd
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 7-1-3-6
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Usually Wrong(5),124 lbs; 1:01.63 (1-17-26)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Joel B. Hunsburger Tanner Tracy
(49-0-4-4)

Orange and Black Halves, Black and Orange Halved Sleeves

TAN CHULO 58 L***120
3y.o. Gr/ro.g KY by Caravaggio - Sircat Sally by Surf Cat

3/1
Jareth

Loveberry
(230-31-31-25)

TAN CHULO 2026: 1 0 1 0 $10,800 Life: 2 0 1 0 $12,450
19Jan26 FG p5K fm 1:03¶½ Msw 8 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 13.50 Loveberry J press3w, gamely
27Dec25 FG p5K fm 1:02½» Msw 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 5¹¡ 5¹¢ 32.50 Curtis B backed off, no menace

7 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 62/134 8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 56/71 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49b 31/108
Also Eligible

2
White

John M. Hall Dallas Stewart
(35-2-4-2)

Blue, White 'H', White Band on Sleeves

HOT DAYS AHEAD 55 L***120
3y.o. Ch.c KY by Munnings - Amagansett by Tapit

6/1
Brian

Hernandez, Jr.
(89-14-16-11)

HOT DAYS AHEAD 2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Life: 3 0 0 0 $4,465
17Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:09º½ Msw 8 8¸£ 10½¡ 11¿£ 10¶½¢40.20 Hrnndz, Jr. B Jouts, faded, trail1/4

20Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:10¼¼ Msw 10 7¹¢ 6¹¢ 5º 4¿ 5.20 Hernandez, Jr. B J 4w, improved
14Nov25 CD 6f ft 1:11¸½ Msw 8 12¶» 12¶¸ 10¾¢ 8¼¢ 62.91 Torres C A sqzd bck st,climbing

a8 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :47.2b 1/74 30 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 24/175 8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48b 4/71
Also Eligible

3
Blue

Repole Stable
(Mike Repole)

Joe Sharp
(128-30-23-15)

Royal Blue, Orange Circled "R", Blue Bars on Orange Sleeves

EDITOR L1***120
3y.o. Ch.c KY by Good Magic - Laurenmychanelgirl by Afleet Alex

7/2
Jose
Ortiz

(175-51-32-26)

EDITOR 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

First Time Starter
7 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 12/34 30 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.1bg 22/44 23 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.4b 93/106

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Twin Creeks Racing Stables, LLC
(Steve Davison)

Rob Atras
(18-4-1-3)

Lime, Chocolate Diamond, Chocolate Diamond on Sleeves

CHASING FREEDOM 55 L***120
3y.o. Ch.g KY by Constitution - Into Mystic by Into Mischief

4/1
Isaac

Castillo
(188-28-23-33)

CHASING FREEDOM 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 3 0 1 0 $25,175
27Dec25 FG p5K fm 1:02½» Msw 6 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 7»¡ 3.60 Lopez P press, retreat 1/8
14Nov25 Aqu p6f fm 1:10¶¶ Msw 8 4º¡ 3¹ 4¼ 4½ 2.74 Franco M chased 3-2w, weakened

12Oct25 Kee p5K fm 1:03^¾ Msw 11 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¸ 2¶¢ 5.98 Ortiz, Jr. I ins, gave in late

12 Feb 26 FG 3F ft :37.3b 5/8 6 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 59/136 28 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 16/27
Also Eligible

5
Green

Iveta Kerber, Jon Lapczenski and Michael
Coleman

W. Bret Calhoun
(99-15-20-12)

Pink, Lime Green Shamrocks, Pink and Lime Green Diagonally Quartered Sleeves

MR. ALL IN L1***120
3y.o. Gr/ro.c KY by Essential Quality - Ain't No Elmers by Goldencents

9/2
Axel

Concepcion
(191-20-41-24)

MR. ALL IN 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

First Time Starter
6 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48bg 9/136 a24 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.4b 1/34 16 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.2b 8/9

Also Eligible

6
Black

JD Thoroughbreds LLC
(Jackie Slawson) and Joey Keith Davis

Chris A. Hartman
(36-7-8-4)

Lime, Lime 'MB' on Purple Star, Purple Sleeves

SOULMAN 67 L***120
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.g KY by Tapwrit - Lady Soul by Speightstown

7/2
Marcelino

Pedroza, Jr.
(270-40-32-50)

SOULMAN 2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,240 Life: 5 0 1 1 $26,977
19Jan26 FG p5K fm 1:03¶½ Msw 5 6º 6¸¢ 4¶¡ 4¸ 5.50 Pedroza, Jr. Mmid pack, 5p, out-fin

27Dec25 FG p5K fm 1:02½» Msw 9 6¹¢ 5¹¢ 4¸¡ 2£ 25.80 Pedroza, Jr. M 4w, adv, late close

28Nov25 FG p5K fm 1:03¸¾ Msw 6 8» 8»¢ 4» 5»£ 25.90 Pdroz, Jr. M duck 3w 3/8, improved

30Aug25 KD p6f fm 1:10¸¶ Msw 10 9¾£ 11¶¸ 10¶¹ 9¶¼¢19.21 Curtis B 2-3w btw trn,lackd bid

ALSO ELIGIBLE - Market Runner may run if any late scratches occur. ALSO ELIGIBLE - Market Runner may run if any late scratches occur.
MAIN TRACK ONLY - Market Runner may run if race moved to main track. MAIN TRACK ONLY - Market Runner may run if race moved to main track.
Also Eligible

7
Orange

Double Down Horse Racing
(Elza and Alex Mitchum)

Thomas M. Amoss
(50-8-8-9)

White, Yellow Circled Emblem, Yellow Bars on Sleeves

MARKET RUNNER 65 L***120
3y.o. Gr/ro.g KY by Gun Runner - Buy Sell Hold by Violence

5/2
Brian

Hernandez, Jr.
(89-14-16-11)

MARKET RUNNER 2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Life: 3 0 0 0 $7,650
17Jan26 FG 1B ft 1:45^¹ Msw 11 3¸ 4¶¡ 4¶ 6¾¡ 4.90 Hrnndz, Jr. B Jtrack4w, press, faded

20Dec25 FG 1B ft 1:44¾¹ Msw 5 4¸ 4¶£ 5¶£ 5»¡ 4.40 Cannon D pinch st, ins, empty
29Nov25 CD 1B ft 1:43º¶ Msw 10 9» 6»¢ 5º¡ 4»¡ 13.62 Rosario J stdy 1st,tug ins,wllng

5 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 9/73 28 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 19/27 a9 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:00b 1/29
L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-02/16/2026
Equipment Change: Hot Days Ahead will race with Blinkers On
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4th
FG

Claiming P/Pst: 2:15PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $14,000. (INCLUDES $4,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE)(PLUS $3,000 FROM ALBSS) FOR
THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds,
117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 16 Allowed 3 Lbs.
Claiming Price $5,000.

One Mile And Seventy Yards

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races

4-8)

4th
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 10-2-5-1
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Shared Sense(5),120 lbs; 1:39.91 (3-24-22)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Whitney Miller Jonas B. Gibson
(13-0-1-5)

Hunter Green, Green 'M' Black Ball, Green Dots on Black Sleeves

DAN D'ORO 62 L***122
4y.o. B.g VA by Medaglia d'Oro - Street Interest by Street Cry (IRE)

6/1
$5,000

James
Graham

(132-19-17-17)

DAN D'ORO 2026: 1 0 0 0 $420 Life: 16 1 3 3 $50,086
01Jan26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:44¿¶ Clm5000nw2/L 4 5¸¢ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 5¿¢ 2.10 Pedroza, Jr. M track3w, faded str

11Dec25 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:44º¼ Clm5000nw2/L 5 3º 2¶ 2¡ 3¹¢ 1.90 Pedroza, Jr. M btw, stalk, wknd 1/8

20Nov25 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:44¼¸ Clm5000nw2/L-c 10 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¸ 2¼£ 3.20 Concepcion A stalked 4w, no match

23Oct25 Kee 1N ft 1:53º¸ Clm20000nw2/L 3 5» 5» 4¼ 4¿ 13.23 Concpcion A bmpd btw st,ins,6p upr
Also Eligible

2
White

Calumet Farm
(Brad Kelley)

Brendan P. Walsh
(61-11-4-12)

Black, Gold Chevrons, Gold Chevrons on Sleeves

VAMOS YA 50 L***114
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.c KY by Knicks Go - Kite Beach by Awesome Again

9/2
$5,000

Declan
Cannon

(118-9-16-14)

VAMOS YA 2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Life: 4 1 0 0 $21,720
17Jan26 FG 1B ft 1:44½¶ Aoc125000nw2/L-N 2 5¸¡ 6¶^ 6¶^ 6¹^¢46.90 Cannon D ins, trail3/8, eased
11Nov25 Ind 1m sys 1:38 Alw34000nw2/L 4 3¸ 5¹£ 6» 5¿¡ 8.10 Pedroza, Jr. M stalked3p,faded3/8

11Oct25 Kee 1B ft 1:45¿º Aoc100000nw1/x-N 2 7¹£ 7¶^ 7¶¿ 7¹½£11.22 Ortiz, Jr. Ibmpd btw,btw-ins,faded

19Aug25 Ind 1m ft 1:41¿¸ Msw 2 6¹ 4¹¢ 3¹ 1¡ 3.10 Pedroz, Jr. Mbmp,bid4p3/16,driving
Also Eligible

3
Blue

Paw Paw Pretty Girls
(Alphonse Henry Pleming, Jr.)

George Leonard III
(24-2-3-6)

White, Purple Band and Crosses, White Band on Purple Sleeves

NO TAKE BACKS 59 L***122
6y.o. B.g KY by Uncle Mo - Heat Street by Street Cry (IRE)

6/1
$5,000

Mitchell
Murrill

(150-13-21-17)

NO TAKE BACKS 2026: 2 0 0 0 $420 Life: 8 1 0 1 $11,491
29Jan26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:43»¿ Clm5000nw3/L 6 6¸¢ 5¸ 5» 5¶^£ 3.40 Castillo I slow, mid, no rally
16Jan26 FG p1B fm 1:42¹¹ Clm30000cnd 7 7º£ 6º¡ 6¹£ 7¾¢ 32.80 Murrill M mid pack, no bid
18Dec25 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:43¹» Clm15000nw2/L 5 4¸¡ 4¹ 4» 3»¢ 12.50 Murrill M track 3w, up for show
04Dec25 FG u1B sys1:47º½ Clm30000nw2/L 9 5º 4¹ 6½ 5¶»¡15.30 Murrill M slow st, svgrnd, wknd

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Larry J. Romero Joe Sharp
(128-30-23-15)

Hunter Green, White 'Green Jeans'

HAMMER OF JUSTICE 46 L***117
4y.o. B.g MD by More Than Ready - Lucifers Lair by Quality Road

15/1
$5,000

Hunter
Rea

(86-5-8-7)

HAMMER OF JUSTICE 2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Life: 3 1 0 0 $20,700
16Jan26 FG p1B fm 1:42¹¹ Clm30000cnd 9 8¿£ 11¾£ 12¾¢ 11¸½¡9.70 Curtis B btw, no response
26Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:34¿½ Clm30000nw2/L-c 7 3¸ 4¹¡ 9¶¶ 9¸¾¡ 2.50 Lopez P hop st, track 3w, wknd
16Nov25 Lrl p1m fm 1:37^¼ Mcl30000 (25-20) 7 6¸£ 3¶ 4¶¢ 1¨µ 5.90 Russell S 4wd turns,bump late

9 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49b 9/42 30 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 93/175 9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 47/95
Also Eligible

5
Green

Circle 8
(Troy Levy)

Neil L. Pessin
(10-0-2-3)

Black, Pink Horse Emblem in Purple and Teal Circle, Purple Stripe on Sleeves

NO REMATCH 62 L***122
4y.o. Ch.g KY by Flatter - Schmiss by Hard Spun

5/1
$5,000

Jareth
Loveberry

(230-31-31-25)

NO REMATCH 2026: 2 0 2 0 $5,600 Life: 13 1 3 1 $23,293
24Jan26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:45¼^ Clm5000nw2/L 1 7¿ 7¼¢ 5¸¡ 2¡ 3.40 Loveberry J gain4w, rally7w, miss

01Jan26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:44¿¶ Clm5000nw2/L 1 3¸ 4¸¡ 4£ 2¹£ 2.90 Loveberry J ins, split 1/4, at bay

11Dec25 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:44º¼ Clm5000nw2/L 6 5» 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¹¢ 7.60 Loveberry J 5wbid 1/4, mild rally

20Nov25 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:44¼¸ Clm5000nw2/L 9 5¸ 4¸ 4º 3¶^¢43.70 Loveberry J pinch, track, improved
Also Eligible

6
Black

Alfonso Balderas Owner
(1-0-0-0)

Red, White 'B' on Royal Blue Square, Royal Blue Hoops on Sleeves

PYROMANIA 53 L***122
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.g KY by Daredevil - London Mist by Afleet Alex

15/1
$5,000

Marcelino
Pedroza, Jr.
(270-40-32-50)

PYROMANIA 2026: 2 0 0 0 $840 Life: 15 1 1 1 $30,390
24Jan26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:45¼^ Clm5000nw2/L 3 5½ 5º¡ 6¸¡ 4º¢ 10.20 Pdroz, Jr. M 3w, closed, 6w, empty

15Jan26 Ded 1m ft 1:41¶¿ Clm10000nw2/L 4 7¸£ 6¸¡ 6º¢ 6¿¢ 4.40 Lozada C failed to menace,
28Nov25 Ded 1m ft 1:42¸¸ Mcl10000 9 1¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¹¢ .70 Thornton T speed, clear late
12Nov25 Ded 6K ft 1:21»¿ Mcl5000 5 8»¡ 6» 4» 4¼¢ .30 Thornton T late interest

Also Eligible

7
Orange

Puro Candelas LLC
(Blanca Candelas)

Blanca Candelas
(12-3-1-1)

Black and Red Blocks

BYWORD 62 L***122
4y.o. B.c KY by Mendelssohn - Twisted Adage by Hard Spun

15/1
$5,000

Sofia
Vives

(79-10-9-10)

BYWORD 2026: 2 0 0 0 $960 Life: 18 1 3 2 $21,353
24Jan26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:45¼^ Clm5000nw2/L 4 4»¡ 3º 3¶ 5»¢ 8.10 Riquelme J mid, split, faltered
15Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:11º^ Clm15000cnd 1 7½£ 7½ 6º£ 5½£ 7.90 Riquelme J off pace, improve outs

18Dec25 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:43¹» Clm15000nw2/L 6 5¹¡ 5º 5»¡ 6¶»¡ 5.30 Cannon D trailed 1/8, no impact
07Dec25 FG 1B mys1:46¼¶ SOC 5000 - N 3 5¹¡ 5¸£ 6½¡ 6¸^£29.20 Cannon D no threat

Also Eligible

8
Pink

Dream Swift Thoroughbreds
(Randy Mc Bride) and Louie J. Roussel III

Danny Simpson
(17-2-1-3)

Black, Titanium Lightning Bolts, Titanium Lightning Bolts on Sleeves

SHARP STRIKE 60 L***122
5y.o. B.g KY by Lookin At Lucky - Dancing Fancy by Tiznow

8/1
$5,000

C.J.
McMahon

(180-13-14-20)

SHARP STRIKE 2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,620 Life: 16 1 1 1 $22,960
24Jan26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:45¼^ Clm5000nw2/L 2 6½¡ 6¼ 4¸ 3¹ 8.00 McMahon C split1/4, rallied ins
08Jan26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:43¿¶ Clm15000cnd 6 7»£ 6½¡ 5º¡ 4¶^£28.70 McMahon C 3w, trail1/2, improved

26Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:34¿½ Clm30000nw2/L 1 10¶^ 9¶¶ 8¶^ 8¶¾ 44.40 Loveberry J trailed most
04Dec25 FG u1B sys1:47º½ Clm30000nw2/L 7 8¾ 9½¢ 7¶^ 7¸»¢16.50 Loveberry J never threatened

Also Eligible

9
Turquoise

Lopez Racing Stable, Inc.
(Elias Lopez)

Elias Lopez
(24-0-4-5)

Maroon, White 'EL'

OLIVERIO 60 L***122
4y.o. B.c KY by Game Winner - Sugar Curl by Curlin

8/1
$5,000

Isaac
Castillo

(188-28-23-33)

OLIVERIO 2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,540 Life: 12 1 1 2 $26,574
24Jan26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:45¼^ Clm5000nw2/L 6 3¸¡ 2¶ 2¡ 6»£ 3.70 Castillo Ibmpst, 3w, brief, wknd
01Jan26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:44¿¶ Clm5000nw2/L 2 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¼¡ 1.80 Lopez P stalk, lost grnd, wknd
11Dec25 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:44º¼ Clm5000nw2/L 1 1¹ 1¶ 1¡ 2¶ 3.50 Curtis B speed, yield 1/8
12Oct25 Haw 6f ft 1:12º¼ Clm5000nw2/L 6 2¸¡ 2¹¡ 2«¬ 4¸¡ 6.60 Bendezu A trk2d,bid str, weakene

Also Eligible

10
Purple

Maggi Moss Thomas M. Amoss
(50-8-8-9)

Royal Blue, Royal Blue 'MM' on Lime Sash

AIN'T NO DISCO 68 L***122
4y.o. Ch.g KY by Catalina Cruiser - First Tomoe by First Samurai

3/1
$5,000

Jose
Ortiz

(175-51-32-26)

AIN'T NO DISCO 2026: 2 0 1 0 $4,260 Life: 11 1 1 3 $56,312
31Jan26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:42¾¶ Clm15000 (20-15)cnd 6 5¸¡ 4¹¡ 4» 5¶¸¡ 3.80 Ortiz J L 3w, never threatened
08Jan26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:43¿¶ Clm15000cnd 7 2«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ .70 Ortiz J L press, held at bay
28Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:11¼¼ Clm15000nw2/L-c 2 5¸¡ 6º¢ 5¹£ 3» .90 Murrill M bmp st, 5w, mild rally
23Oct25 Ind 1ÇÀ ft 1:41¿^ Clm5000nw2/L/x-c 9 1¡ 1¡ 3¶ 3º£ 2.10 Sanjur S bmp,duel,vied,gave way

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-02/16/2026
Dan d'Oro - First Time Gelding.
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5th
FG

Claiming P/Pst: 2:45PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $22,000. (INCLUDES $4,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE)(PLUS $3,000 FROM ALBSS) FOR
FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES OR WHICH HAVE
NOT WON TWO RACES OVER A MILE ON THE TURF SINCE AUGUST 16, 2025. Weight, 124 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over On The Turf Since January 16 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming
Price $15,000 (Races Where Entered For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). (If deemed
inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One
Mile and 70 Yards.)

One Mile (Turf)

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races

5-8)

5th
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 9-11-2-7
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Higgins Boat(4),120 lbs; 1:34.58 (12-27-25)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Melvin Simonovich Daniel Simonovich
(21-2-3-1)

White, Gold Serbian Orthodox Cross

LAMPLIGHTER JACK 74 L***121
8y.o. B.g KY by Fed Biz - Bright Magic by Prized

30/1
$15,000

Mitchell
Murrill

(150-13-21-17)

LAMPLIGHTER JACK 2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Life: 39 13 5 2 $283,462
23Jan26 FG p1m fm 1:36»» Clm15000cnd 3 6¹¡ 6¹ 6¸£ 7¼£ 40.20 Hernandez H rated ins, faded 1/8

02Jan26 FG p1m fm 1:35¾¾ Clm15000cnd 6 4º 6½¡ 10¸º 10º^¡6.30 Hernandez H ins, retreated, eased

12Oct25 Hawp1B fm 1:43¾¸ Aoc50000cnd 2 3º¡ 2¹ 5¹¢ 6¿¡ 4.30 Gonzalez S pulled,bid1/4,faltered

17Sep25 Ind p1m fm 1:33¾¾ SOC 16000 - N 4 5¾¡ 5¾¡ 4½¡ 3½¢ 3.20 Gonzalez S inside,no late bid
Also Eligible

2
White

Dawn Robin and Scotty Robin W. Bret Calhoun
(99-15-20-12)

Black, Red Cross, 'DS Robin', Black and White Block Sleeves

FUNNYFLAME 75 L***121
5y.o. Dk B/ Br.g KY by Flameaway - Funny Proposition by Medaglia d'Oro

5/1
$15,000

C.J.
McMahon

(180-13-14-20)

FUNNYFLAME 2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Life: 21 3 6 1 $155,088
24Jan26 FG p1m yl 1:39º¼ Aoc50000nw2$/x 7 4¸ 5¹£ 9»¢ 9º¹¢ 9.20 Castillo I track4w, retreated
27Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:34»¾ Aoc50000nw2$/x-N 5 6¹¡ 6¸¢ 5º 7¶¶ 6.00 McMahon C pinchd, outs, no rally

20Nov25 FG p1B fm 1:41¹¼ Alw55000nw1/x 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¡ 4.30 McMahon C led, held firm
05Aug25 Lad p7K fm 1:30¸½ SOC 20000 - N 4 5» 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ .40 Rodriguez J L in clse,pulld 4w,drvng

Also Eligible

3
Blue

Sturges J. Ducoing Owner
(42-8-7-5)

Yellow, Hunter Green Diamonds, Hunter Green Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

RED ROAD 77 L***121
7y.o. Ch.g KY by Cross Traffic - Orchid Lane by Giant's Causeway

8/1
$15,000

Brian
Hernandez, Jr.

(89-14-16-11)

RED ROAD 2026: 2 0 1 0 $4,370 Life: 23 3 4 4 $122,265
22Jan26 FG p1B fm 1:42¿½ SOC 5000 - N 1 2¸ 2¶¡ 3¶ 5º£ 4.70 Curtis B chkd, track3w, wknd
01Jan26 FG p1B fm 1:43¶¸ SOC 5000 - N 1 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 10.20 Curtis B pace, dueled, gamely
11Dec25 FG p1B fm 1:43^¼ SOC 5000 - N 6 2¡ 1¡ 2¹ 2¹£ 4.00 Curtis B bmpst, bid 3/8, yield
20Nov25 FG p1m fm 1:36¶½ SOC 5000 - N 10 4¹ 3¸¡ 3¡ 3£ 4.40 Curtis B 3w, split, mild rally

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Bammm Stables, LLC
(Quinn Strander)

Whitney J. Zeringue, Jr.
(32-2-1-3)

Neon Green, Black Stars

Z Z'S PRINCE 77 L***116
6y.o. Dk B/ Br.g KY by Cairo Prince - Pearl Keys by Bernstein

15/1
$15,000

Jamison
Mudd

(84-1-8-9)

Z Z'S PRINCE 2026: 2 0 0 0 $660 Life: 28 7 0 4 $99,163
23Jan26 FG p1m fm 1:36»» Clm15000cnd 9 9¼¢ 9»¢ 8¹¢ 5¶£ 22.80 Mudd J trail, rally well outs
01Jan26 FG p1B fm 1:43¶¸ SOC 5000 - N 9 7¹¡ 6¸¢ 6¸£ 6¹£ 21.40 Nieves E 4w, mild rally
12Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:36¹½ Clm15000cnd 9 5¹ 4¸ 4¸ 4¹¡ 18.50 Magnon D H stdy, split, out fin
27Nov25 FG p1B fm 1:40º¿ Aoc50000nw2$/x-N 11 6¹ 6¹¢ 9¾£ 9¶º£66.20 Magnon D H sttld 2d, no threat

Also Eligible

5
Green

Timothy J. Keeley and Red Rabbit Racing
(Jean Gallo)

Chris M. Block
(36-4-4-4)

Royal Blue, Red 'Rabbit', Red Diamond Band on Sleeves

NOT FALLING BACK 78 L***121
5y.o. B.g KY by Bolt d'Oro - No Retreat by War Chant

12/1
$15,000

Marcelino
Pedroza, Jr.
(270-40-32-50)

NOT FALLING BACK 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 9 2 0 0 $40,867
28Dec25 FG p1B fm 1:42º» SOC 30000 - N 7 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 7¾ 2.20 Loveberry J yielded 3/16, retreat

27Nov25 FG p1B fm 1:40º¿ Aoc50000nw2$/x-N 10 4¶¡ 4¸ 10¶^ 10¶¼£15.10 Gutierrez R trk cls 4w, tired str
12Oct25 Kee p1K fm 2:27¹¹ Alw130000nw2$/x 8 1«¬ 2¶ 11¾¢ 12¹^36.06 Geroux F ins,headed 5/16,caved
11Sep25 CD p1B fm 1:41¹¶ Aoc80000nw2$/x-N 7 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 4¸ 9.96 Geroux F ins,headed 1/8,yielded

Also Eligible

6
Black

Russell McGovern Larry Rivelli
(28-3-5-3)

Black, White Half Moon and Silver Stars, White Sleeves

MOOGIE SON 70 L***121
7y.o. Dk B/ Br.g CA by Gallant Son - Moogie by Matty G

30/1
$15,000

Sofia
Vives

(79-10-9-10)

MOOGIE SON 2026: 1 0 0 0 $916 Life: 40 3 12 5 $159,935
08Jan26 TP o1B ft 1:46½º Clm16000 (16-14) 4 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 5»¡ 5¶^£12.05 Prescott R A stalk 3w,drvn 2nd,tire

18Dec25 TP o1B ft 1:43»½ Clm40000 11 7¸¡ 9¼ 10¾¢ 10¸¸¢45.53 Prescott R A widest 1st turn
25Sep25 Ind u1ÇÀ sys1:41¶» Clm25000cnd 3 3¹ 5º¡ 7¶¶ 6¸¸¡19.60 Prescott R A bmp,stlk,5p1/4,faded

27Aug25 Ind p1B fm 1:40º¹ SOC 16000/20000-c 2 3¹ 3¹ 3º¡ 3º£ 5.70 Roman E A stalked inside,no bid
Also Eligible

7
Orange

Alexis Claire Racing Services, LLC
(Alexis Claire)

Alexis Claire
(44-11-6-8)

Light Grey, White 'AKC' on Burgundy Diamond

GORILLA TREK 76 L***121
5y.o. B.g KY by Curlin - Monkeys Uncle by Uncle Mo

5/1
$15,000

Jose
Ortiz

(175-51-32-26)

GORILLA TREK 2026: 2 0 0 1 $3,080 Life: 28 3 2 5 $147,208
23Jan26 FG p1m fm 1:36»» Clm15000cnd 7 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 10.70 Lopez P mid, split3/16, missed
02Jan26 FG p1m fm 1:35¾¾ Clm15000cnd 8 6½ 5º¡ 5º¡ 5¼¡ 6.50 Curtis B adv4w, flattened
12Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:36¹½ Clm15000cnd 7 10¼¢ 9¹£ 5¹ 3¹¢ 5.50 Loveberry J 4w, split, up for show

21Nov25 FG p1m fm 1:35¾½ Clm15000cnd 1 8¹ 6¸¡ 5¶£ 4¶¢ 2.00 Loveberry J ins, blockd, 4w, short
Also Eligible

8
Pink

Anthony's Feed and Farm Supply, Inc.
(Matt Bellard and Marty Bourgeois)

Keith G. Bourgeois
(43-6-8-7)

Royal Blue, White 'ANTHONY'S FEED AND FARM SUPPLY', Grey Race horse, Royal
Blue Bars on Sleeves

RUNNIN MUNNIN 73 L***121
5y.o. Dk B/ Br.g KY by Munnings - Runninwiththewind by Medaglia d'Oro

20/1
$15,000

Harry
Hernandez

(55-7-9-6)

RUNNIN MUNNIN 2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,400 Life: 29 4 5 7 $139,919
16Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:11º» Clm7500nw4/L/x-c 4 6¹ 5¸£ 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 3.20 Hernandez Hbtw, 4w, late surge
20Dec25 Ded 1m ft 1:40½¿ Clm15000cnd 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1.60 Rengifo J dueled, clear late
21Nov25 Ded 1m ft 1:39¼¿ Clm20000cnd 6 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 6¶£ 4¹¡ 3.50 Cohen D wide late, missed 3rd
22Oct25 Ded 7K ft 1:33º^ Clm15000cnd 2 4¶¢ 4¶¢ 4¹ 2¶¢ .80 Castillo I 4wide, clear 2nd

Also Eligible

9
Turquoise

David Staudacher and Paradise Farms
Corp.
(Peter Proscia)

Michael J. Maker
(31-4-4-4)

Black, Black 'P' on Gold Ball, Gold Dots on Sleeves

ENLIGHTEN 85 L***121
5y.o. B.h KY by City of Light - Legal Tender by Giant's Causeway

3/1
$15,000

Ben
Curtis

(171-32-26-22)

ENLIGHTEN 2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,080 Life: 13 3 2 2 $161,680
29Jan26 FG p*1m gd 1:38»^ Clm30000cnd 8 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 3¶¢ .70 Ortiz J L track3p, 5w, out-fin
27Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:34»¾ Aoc50000nw2$/x 6 8¼ 7¹£ 6» 5½¡ 7.30 Loveberry J trailed, improved
27Nov25 FG p1B fm 1:40º¿ Aoc50000nw2$/x 4 7¹ 7º¢ 5º¡ 4º¡ 3.00 Loveberry J mid-pk,bid5w,erratic

12Sep25 Baq p1B fm 1:42¸¿ SOC 50000/40000-c 10 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1.71 Sntn, Jr. R out,2-3p,bid1/4,dueled

Also Eligible

10
Purple

Amaty Racing Stables
(Dennis Amaty)

Jonathan Wong
(25-5-3-4)

Black, White Circle and Chinese Emblem

FOXTROT HARRY 73 L***121
5y.o. Ch.g KY by English Channel - Foxtrot Sally by Oxbow

12/1
$15,000

Isaac
Castillo

(188-28-23-33)

FOXTROT HARRY 2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,750 Life: 21 6 1 2 $91,586
21Jan26 Ded 1m sys1:39¹½ SOC 5000 - N 7 6¼¡ 5º¡ 4¼ 3»¡ 4.40 Vargas J P sttld,adv,rallyshow
11Dec25 Ded 7K ft 1:33¿¾ Str5000cnd 2 6¹ 6» 6º¢ 4¶£ 2.50 Vargas J P wide, missed third
18Oct25 Ded 1m ft 1:38¿¾ SOC 5000 - N 1 9»¢ 8¼£ 8¿¢ 5¿£ 3.90 Del-Cid V late interest
22Sep25 Lad p1m fm 1:36^¿ Aoc15000nw1/x-N 11 5» 4¸¡ 1«¬ 1¶¢ 4.70 Castillo I dueled,inchd away late

Also Eligible

11
Grey

Baron Racing Stables
(Dwight D. Baron)

Joe Sharp
(128-30-23-15)

Blue, Black 'B' on White Diamond, White Diamonds On Sleeves

BIZZEE CHANNEL 75 L***121
10y.o. Gr/ro.g KY by English Channel - Bizzee Mizzee by Mizzen Mast

4/1
$15,000

Jareth
Loveberry

(230-31-31-25)

BIZZEE CHANNEL 2026: 2 1 0 0 $14,520 Life: 51 10 8 8 $574,224
23Jan26 FG p1m fm 1:36»» Clm15000cnd-c 1 4¸ 4¶¡ 2¶ 4¶ 2.30 Loveberry J ins, closed, out-fin
02Jan26 FG p1m fm 1:35¾¾ Clm15000cnd-c 10 2¹ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¶¢ 2.80 Loveberry J tracked, bid1/8, firm

06Apr25 SA p1m fm 1:34½¶ SOC 25000 - N 6 6¾¡ 5»¡ 5¹¡ 4¸£ 9.50 Gutierrez R 2wd, mild response
02Feb25 SA p1m fm 1:35¿¼ Clm22500 (25-22.5) 6 2¡ 2¡ 3¨µ 4¶¢ 2.60 Dettori L outsd,btwn str,outkckd

Also Eligible

12
Lime

Hermilo Racing Stable, LLC
(Hermilo Soto)

Carlos Santamaria
(12-3-3-2)

White, White 'PUMA' in Midnight Blue Triangle

TOWERING STORM 75 L***121
6y.o. B.g IL by Oscar Performance - Rally Catcher by Greenwood Lake

20/1
$15,000

James
Graham

(132-19-17-17)

TOWERING STORM 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 14 2 4 0 $97,514
12Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:36¹½ Clm15000cnd 8 11¿¢ 11¼ 8»¡ 7½ 19.30 Cannon D trailed, improved outs
02Nov25 Hawp1m fm 1:36¶^ Aoc75000cnd 5 9¶½ 9¶¸ 7¼£ 5»¡ 7.20 Gonzalez S trailed early,improved

21Sep25 Hawp7K gd 1:30 Clm30000-c 9 7¿£ 7¶¶ 4º¡ 3¶£* 1.60 Lvbrry J3w,stdy late, willing,PL2nd

24Aug25 Hawp1B fm 1:47»½ BucksBoyB -75k 1 3¸¡ 4» 3º 4»¡ 5.50 Loveberry J saved grnd,one paced

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-02/16/2026
Equipment Change: Enlighten will race with Blinkers On
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6th
FG

Maiden Claiming P/Pst: 3:15PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $15,000. (INCLUDES $4,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE)(PLUS $3,000 FROM ALBSS) FOR
MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Claiming
Price $12,500.

One Mile And One Sixteenth

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-8)

6th
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 1-4-5-3
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Olympiad(4),118 lbs; 1:42.01 (2-19-22)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Barry and Joni Butzow Brad H. Cox
(51-15-3-9)

Blue, Blue 'JB' on Yellow Ball, Yellow Chevrons on Sleeves

BLUE CHAIR BAY 55 L***125
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.c KY by Instilled Regard - Miss Kekoa by Exchange Rate

9/5
$12,500

Marcelino
Pedroza, Jr.
(270-40-32-50)

BLUE CHAIR BAY 2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,420 Life: 4 0 0 1 $8,415
25Jan26 FG u1ÇÀ sys1:44¸¶ Mcl30000 1 4¸ 3¸ 3½ 3¶¼ 1.50 Pdrz, Jr. M rated, 4p3/8, weakened

28Nov24 FG p*1Bfm 1:45^¼ Msw 8 9¶^ 9¶º 8¶º 8¶º 6.70 Pdroz, Jr. M swung 7-w,lackd rally

12Oct24 Kee p1B fm 1:43¸º Msw 5 5¾ 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 4¹£ 7.45 Geroux F 3-4w,6-7p upr,evenly
01Sep24 KD p1m fm 1:35¹¿ Msw 5 10¼¡ 9» 6½ 6¶^ 6.34 Geroux F brk in,bmp,3p,no rally

Also Eligible

2
White

Irosofun Stable
(David Rodriguez)

Eduardo Rodriguez
(68-5-8-7)

Green, Yellow Sun, Yellow Sleeves

RUN DAVID RUN 41 L***117
3y.o. Ch.c KY by By My Standards - True Boots by Yes It's True

20/1
$12,500

Mitchell
Murrill

(150-13-21-17)

RUN DAVID RUN 2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,710
31Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:10½½ Mcl12500 2 7¼¢ 8¿¢ 8½£ 7¶¸¡54.50 Pedroza, Jr. Mnever threatened
12Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:11½¶ Mcl15000 1 1¶ 1¡ 2¶ 4¾¡ 9.00 Murrill M yield 3/16, wknd late
15Nov25 Ded 6K ft 1:21º½ Mcl20000 2 6»¢ 5» 4¿ 4¶¸£ 8.70 Lopez J E moved up, no factor
17Oct25 GP 6f ft 1:11¹¾ Mcl25000 2 7º¢ 6¾¡ 5¶^ 5¶¼£ 9.30 Reyes L stp slw,ins,by faders

Also Eligible

3
Blue

Elkin Family Racing LLC
(Dwayne A. Elkin)

Genevieve Londono
(8-1-1-0)

Hot Pink and Black Blocks

MIDNIGHT VENGEANCE 55 L***120
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.c KY by Violence - Shoot for the Moon by Malibu Moon

6/1
$12,500

Hunter
Rea

(86-5-8-7)

MIDNIGHT VENGEANCE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 10 0 1 1 $19,125
14Dec25 FG p1B fm 1:44¿½ Mcl30000 5 7½¢ 11¶º 11¶¿ 11º¹ 9.50 Graham J mid pack, eased
02Nov25 CD 1m ft 1:37¸» Mcl30000 2 2¹ 2¶¡ 4¸ 5¶¸ 3.44 Graham J 2p,bid 3pbtw,gave way

07Oct25 Ind 1ÇÀ sys1:42º¿ Msw 4 6»¡ 5¼ 5¿ 4¶¹¢ 8.40 Elliott J hop st,4path,faded str
14Sep25 CD 7f sys1:24¿¸ Mcl50000 4 4¸ 5¹¡ 5½¡ 5¿ 9.50 Graham J2w,3p upr,one pcd btw

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

M and M Racing
(Mike Sisk)

Jonathan Wong
(25-5-3-4)

Green, White Ball, Black 'M and M', White Sleeves, Green Hoop

FULL COMMAND 56 L***125
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.g KY by Mastery - Vieja Luna by Street Hero

9/2
$12,500

Isaac
Castillo

(188-28-23-33)

FULL COMMAND 2026: 1 0 0 0 $900 Life: 6 0 0 1 $4,230
03Jan26 FG 1m ft 1:40¸» Mcl12500-c 8 4¸ 4¸ 6» 4¶^¡ 6.70 Hernndez C J4w, stdy1/4, improved

12Dec25 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:43»¾ Mcl12500 3 3¶¡ 2¸ 3¹ 3º£ 10.70 Hernandez C J stalk 3w, wknd
22Nov25 FG p1B fm 1:42¶º Mcl30000 7 10¶¸ 10¼£ 10¿£ 10¶»¢105.60 Graham J no factor
06Oct25 Ind p1m fm 1:35¸¿ Msw 5 10½£ 10¶¶ 10¶½ 10¸¹£63.40 Graham Jangled5p1/4,gave way

Also Eligible

5
Green

Novogratz Racing Stables, Inc.
(Joseph F. Novogratz)

Coty W. Rosin
(29-2-3-6)

Lime, Black Circled 'N', Pink and Yellow Hoops, Pink and Yellow Hoops on Sleeves

LEMON SOHN 54 L***125
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.g KY by Mendelssohn - Sorrentina Lemon by Lemon Drop Kid

5/1
$12,500

Harry
Hernandez

(55-7-9-6)

LEMON SOHN 2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,000 Life: 10 0 2 0 $15,353
24Jan26 FG 1B sys1:47¼» Mcl12500 1 6»£ 3¸ 2¸ 2»¢ 16.90 Hernandez H 5wbid, held at bay
09Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:12»¾ Mcl12500 3 7¿¡ 7¿ 7¼¢ 7¶¼ 4.20 Concepcion A trailed
21Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:10¹¾ Mcl30000 6 7º¢ 7¾ 7¼ 4¶¶£ 9.80 Concepcion A trail, best stride lat

20Aug25 Cby p5f gd :57^¶ Msw 1 4¿ 4¶¸ 4¶¸ 4¶½¡ 1.60 Gallardo E trailed throughout
Also Eligible

6
Black

HX3 Incorporated
(Todd Hansen and Shawn Hansen)

Albert M. Stall, Jr.
(40-9-4-4)

Black, Black "T&S" on White Diamond, White Diamond on Sleeves

STRUCK OUT 42 L***117
3y.o. B.c KY by Omaha Beach - Striking Scholar by Smart Strike

8/1
$12,500

Axel
Concepcion
(191-20-41-24)

STRUCK OUT 2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Life: 2 0 0 0 $0
24Jan26 FG 1B sys1:47¼» Mcl12500 8 7¼¢ 6» 7½¡ 7¸¸£ 6.50 Concpcion A off slow,showed little

16Jan26 FG p1m fm 1:37¸¿ Mcl30000 3 8¶¹ 8¶^ 8½¡ 7¿£ 6.50 Vives S hit gate, trailed most

10 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.1b 59/70 4 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 12/78 29 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4bg 13/35
Also Eligible

7
Orange

Tristar Farm, LLC
(Glenn Lostritto)

Destin G. Heath
(4-0-0-0)

Black, Red Yoke, Red Stars on Sleeves

CLIFFS OF DOVER L***120
4y.o. B.g KY by Liam's Map - Carbis Bay by Curlin

6/1
$12,500

Micah
Meeks
(2-0-0-0)

CLIFFS OF DOVER 2026: 1 0 0 0 $900 Life: 1 0 0 0 $900
24Jan26 FG 1B sys1:47¼» Mcl12500 9 8¶» 8¶^ 6¼¡ 4¿£ 8.50 Castillo I slow, imprvd far outs

7 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 49/134 15 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 4/44 4 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.2bg 6/78
Also Eligible

8
Pink

Lopez Racing Stable, Inc.
(Elias Lopez)

Elias Lopez
(24-0-4-5)

Maroon, White 'EL'

BONIFIED CRAZY 30 L1***125
4y.o. B.g KY by Authentic - Psycho Kitten by Kitten's Joy

20/1
$12,500

Declan
Cannon

(118-9-16-14)

BONIFIED CRAZY 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,086
19Dec24 TP o6f ft 1:12¹¾ Mcl15000 (15-10) 3 9¼¢ 12¶¸ 12¶¹ 12¶º¡9.36 Roman E A backed out early
13Nov24 CD 6K ft 1:17½¼ Mcl30000 5 2¡ 4¸¡ 10¶¸ 10¸^¡7.96 Cannon D bump,2wd btw,wknd 5/16

2 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50b 32/53 23 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 77/106 15 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:05.4b 26/26
Also Eligible

9
Turquoise

Jose Angel Riquelme Kenneth L. Hargrave
(23-1-4-2)

Hunter Green, Pink Hoop

CAJUN SWAGGER 46 L***125
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.g KY by Exaggerator - Swanky Jas by Flat Out

20/1
$12,500

Jose
Riquelme
(68-4-5-4)

CAJUN SWAGGER 2026: 2 0 0 0 $900 Life: 7 0 0 2 $6,690
24Jan26 FG 1B sys1:47¼» Mcl12500 3 10¶¾ 9¶¶ 9¾¡ 9¸½¡30.30 Riquelme J no factor
09Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:12»¾ Mcl12500 2 6¼¡ 6½ 5¸¢ 4º£ 21.20 Riquelme J swung 8w, improved
19Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:11º½ Mcl12500 4 7¼¡ 6¾¡ 4¹¡ 4¾£ 86.70 Riquelme J swung 6w, improved
14Feb25 FG 1m ft 1:39»½ Mcl15000 (15-10) 2 5¹¡ 5½ 5½¡ 3¶¶£10.70 Riquelme J saved ground, up show

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-02/16/2026
Equipment Change: Full Command will race with Blinkers On

 15-FG



7th
FG

Allowance Optional Claiming P/Pst: 3:45PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $56,000. (INCLUDES $4,000 FOR LA BREDS FROM ALBSS)(INCLUDES $4,000 FROM
SLOT REVENUE)(PLUS $4,000 FROM ALBSS) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH
HAVE NEVER WON $20,000 TWICE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, WAIVER CLAIMING,
STARTER OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR CLAIMING
PRICE $50,000. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over Since December 16
Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since Then Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $50,000 (Races Where
Entered For $35,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). (If deemed inadvisable by management
to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at 5 and 1/2 Furlongs.)

Five And One Half Furlongs (Turf)

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double

7th
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 1-7-4-6
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Usually Wrong(5),124 lbs; 1:01.63 (1-17-26)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Carl R. Moore Management, LLC
(Carl R. Moore)

Joe Sharp
(128-30-23-15)

Turquoise, Pink Hoops, Turquoise and Pink 'CM' on Black Ball, Pink Bars on Sleeves

THAT'S RIGHT 84 L***120
7y.o. B.g KY by Goldencents - Cat Ten by Greatness

5/2
$50,000

Ben
Curtis

(171-32-26-22)

THAT'S RIGHT 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 33 5 4 3 $468,468
18Dec25 FG p5K fm 1:02»¾ Aoc50000nw2$/x 9 4¸ 5¸¡ 2«¬ 2£ 5.10 Lopez P svgrnd, split, nailed
02Oct25 Pid o6f ft 1:08»¼ Aoc62500cnd-N 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 3» 4¿¡ 5.40 Martinez W set press pace,weaken

31Aug25 KD p6K fm 1:15¸¼ Aoc100000nw3$/x 5 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 4¶¢ 7.91 Curtis B off rail,duel,yielded
08Aug25 Elp p5K fm :59½» Aoc62500cnd-N 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 7¼£ 3.03 Gaffalione T close up ins,chckd,wkn

Also Eligible

2
White

David A. Bernsen, LLC
(David A. Bernsen)

Peter Eurton
(23-6-4-4)

Turquoise, Black and Tan Cat

SCHWARZMEIER 82 L***120
5y.o. Ch.h KY by Liam's Map - Mayfair Lady by Colonel John

6/1
James

Graham
(132-19-17-17)

SCHWARZMEIER 2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,000 Life: 13 4 1 1 $148,720
17Jan26 FG p5K fm 1:01¼¹ DFKennerL -100k 6 2¡ 4¶¡ 5º 7¼¡ 16.90 Prat F press, lost grnd, fade
29Dec25 SA y*6K fm 1:10¾¾ HernandzG2 -200k 10 1¡ 1¡ 3¡ 9¶¶£80.10 Maldonado E Akeen,inside turn,tired

26Oct25 SA 6f ft 1:10¶¹ Aoc80000nw2$/x-N 3 1¶ 1«¬ 3¸ 5»¡ 24.30 Lezcano A bpd st,inside,weakened

25Jul25 Dmr p5f fm :56¼º Aoc80000nw2$/x-N 1 8¹£ 8»£ 8¼¢ 8º¡ 4.10 Lezcano A inside, crowded 3/8
Also Eligible

3
Blue

Bobby Polley, Chris Tackett, Twenty-Two
Stable
(Paul Colone), and Paul Tackett

Ethan W. West
(19-3-4-1)

Royal Blue, Orange Collar, Green River, Royal Blue Sleeves, Orange Hoops

UNBEATABLE 53 L***120
4y.o. B.g KY by Unified - Joonbi by Pollard's Vision

6/1
Marcelino

Pedroza, Jr.
(270-40-32-50)

UNBEATABLE 2026: 1 1 0 0 $33,000 Life: 2 2 0 0 $51,600
01Jan26 FG p5K fm 1:02¾½ Alw55000nw1/x 9 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1£ 7.60 Pedroza, Jr. M pace, held
12Oct25 Hawp5K fm 1:05¼¸ Msw 5 5¹¢ 5¹ 2«¬ 1¸¢ 15.80 Bendezu A offslw,splt 1/8,surged

10 Feb 26 FG 3F ft :37b 3/6 4 Feb 26 FG 4F sy :51.4b 3/4 24 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :37.2b 8/14

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Glen Hill Farm
(Craig Bernick)

Albert M. Stall, Jr.
(40-9-4-4)

Black, White Inverted Chevron on Orange Yoke

BRIDLE A BUTTERFLY 74 L***120
4y.o. Ch.g KY by Country House - Sly Storm by Storm Cat

7/2
Brian

Hernandez, Jr.
(89-14-16-11)

BRIDLE A BUTTERFLY 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 9 2 3 0 $307,448
06Sep25 KD p6K gd 1:14¹¹ FrklSmpsG1 -2000k 12 12¾£ 12¾¢ 12º¡ 8»¢ 35.25 Velazquez J R3-4w turn,lackd rally

04Jul25 Elp p5K fm 1:01¹º DadePrkDsB -150k 5 6¹ 6¸£ 6¸£ 2¸¢ 5.18 Hrnndz, Jr. B Jins,rally 3wbtw,up plc

06Jun25 CD u5f mys :57º¶ Alw141000 4 5»¡ 5º 6»¢ 6» 3.56 Hrnndz, Jr. B Jstep slow,3p,no factor

30Apr25 CD p5K fm 1:01½¼ WllamWlkrL -300k 3 8¼¡ 8»£ 4¹¡ 1¡ 9.11 Velazquez J R 7p upr,rallied,up late
Also Eligible

5
Green

McLean Racing Club
(Gene McLean)

Michelle Lovell
(1-0-0-0)

Lavender, Pink 'M', Lavender 'M' on Pink Sleeves

SLIDER 77 L***120
5y.o. B.h KY by Jimmy Creed - Days Like This by Congrats

12/1
Axel

Concepcion
(191-20-41-24)

SLIDER 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 13 2 1 4 $192,216
06Dec25 TP o6K ft 1:16»¹ Clm30000 (30-20)nw3/L-c 9 2¶ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 5º£ 2.00 Ramos J D chased/duel turn empty

17Oct25 Kee p5K fm 1:02º^ Alw130000nw2$/x 7 5¸¢ 5¸£ 10¿£ 10¶»£16.73 Dettori L chsd 3w,5-6p upr,faded

26Apr25 OP 5K ft 1:03º^ Aoc62500nw3/L/x-N 7 7¹£ 7º¡ 7¾£ 7¼ 8.60 Asmussen E remained back 3w
07Mar25 SA 6K ft 1:15¼º Aoc80000nw2$/x-N 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 3¶ 5¼ 4.50 Fresu A speed ins,yielded uppr

Also Eligible

6
Black

Baron Racing Stables
(Dwight D. Baron)

Joe Sharp
(128-30-23-15)

Blue, Black 'B' on White Diamond, White Diamonds On Sleeves

MISTER MMMMM 80 L***120
8y.o. B.g KY by Speightster - Celebrated by Songandaprayer

5/1
$50,000

Jose
Ortiz

(175-51-32-26)

MISTER MMMMM 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 34 8 7 3 $449,405
18Dec25 FG p5K fm 1:02»¾ Aoc50000nw2$/x 8 3¡ 3¶¡ 5¶£ 7¼ 4.70 Murrill M sharp, track, no bid
28Sep25 RP p5f fm :55»¸ GrtWstTSpB -250k 12 5¸¢ 6¸¢ 6º 8¹¡ 12.90 Ortiz J L 4w, angled in turn
06Sep25 Cnl p5K fm 1:01¼¸ DaHossB -150k 3 2¶ 3¶ 3º 5º 7.90 Carmouche K chased, steady fade

10Aug25 Elp p5K fm :59¿º Aoc50000nw2$/x 5 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1.68 Gaffalione T 2w,cleared 3/8,driving
Also Eligible

7
Orange

Sleeping Giant Stables LLC
(David Doyle), America's Pastime Stables
(Brian Spagnola), and KimDon Racing LLC
(Donald A. Orenstein)

Brad H. Cox
(51-15-3-9)

Red, White Ball, Red Laces, Blue 'AP,' Blue Sleeves, White Stars

VACATION DANCE 80 L***120
6y.o. Gr/ro.h NY by The Lieutenant - Matinee Express by Zensational

3/1
Jareth

Loveberry
(230-31-31-25)

VACATION DANCE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 22 4 1 6 $352,552
18Dec25 FG p5K fm 1:02»¾ Aoc50000nw2$/x-N 1 9½¢ 7º 6¸£ 5º¢ 3.10 Pedroza, Jr. M rallied ins, flattened

08Nov25 Aqu p6f fm 1:07¿^ Aoc50000nw1$/x 8 7¾¡ 7»¡ 6¸¢ 1«¬ 6.74 Prat F bmp st,ins trn,mvd out
18Oct25 Baq p6f fm 1:08½¹ Str50000cnd 5 7»¢ 7¼¡ 4¸¡ 6¹¢ 5.08 Rodriguez J 2w 1/4p, flattened out

27Aug25 Sar p5K fm 1:02¶¿ Aoc45000nw2$/x 5 3¹¡ 3º 3¸ 3¡ 1.65 Ortiz, Jr. I bmp brk,4p trn,willing

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-02/16/2026
Equipment Change: Slider will race with Blinkers Off

 16-FG



8th
FG

Claiming P/Pst: 4:15PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $15,000. (INCLUDES $4,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE)(PLUS $3,000 FROM ALBSS) FOR
FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES OR WHICH HAVE
NOT WON TWO RACES SINCE AUGUST 16, 2025. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since
January 16 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not
Considered In Eligibility).

Six Furlongs

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta

8th
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 9-10-1-3
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Mountain General(4),118 lbs; 1:08.03 (11-28-02)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Gil Masters Keith G. Bourgeois
(43-6-8-7)

Royal Blue, Red 'GM' on Red Frame White Triangle

KINSMAN REDEEMER 68 L***121
5y.o. Gr/ro.g KY by Cupid - Mini Ashley by Henny Hughes

5/1
$5,000

Mitchell
Murrill

(150-13-21-17)

KINSMAN REDEEMER 2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,020 Life: 15 3 2 1 $44,580
16Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:11º» Clm7500nw4/L/x 6 3¶ 3¡ 2¶ 4º£ 4.90 Murrill M stalk3w, flattened
26Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:11¼½ Clm5000nw3/L 4 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 1¹¢ 1.90 Murrill M bmpst, chsd, pull away
31Oct25 Ded 6K ft 1:21¶» Clm10000nw3/L 4 4» 4¸ 3¶ 4¶¢ 2.10 Perez C 5wide, outfinished
08Aug25 Evd p*7K fm 1:30¾¿ Clm20000 (20-15)nw3/L 2 7»¡ 9¼ 9» 9¼¡ 9.00 Nieves E crowded start, no bid

Also Eligible

2
White

Super XLIV
(Mike Heitzmann)

Eric L. Heitzmann
(8-1-0-2)

Gold, Black Diamonds, White Sleeves

SHRINER 69 L***121
4y.o. Ch.g KY by Gormley - Teelfa by Northern Afleet

15/1
$5,000

Erica
Murray

(58-2-6-9)

SHRINER 2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,650 Life: 12 3 0 2 $25,287
25Jan26 FG 6f sys1:12½¸ Clm5000cnd 5 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¸ 3¸ 46.00 Murray E M pace, opened, wknd
20Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:12¶^ Clm5000cnd 4 1«¬ 2«¬ 9½¢ 10¶¼¢34.30 Murray E M pressed, retreated 1/8

30Sep25 Btp 6f ft 1:12º¿ Clm5000nw3/L 1 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¸¢ 1.20 Rocco, Jr. J pace, driving
03Sep25 Btp 6f ft 1:12½¶ Clm5000nw3/L 6 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸ 3º¡ .90 Rocco, Jr. Jlead,falterd,held show

Also Eligible

3
Blue

Rick Mocklin Racing, LLC
(Rick Mocklin), Michael Jourdan and
Vincent Robinson, Jr.

Richard L. Mocklin, Jr.
(1-1-0-0)

White, Kelly Green Horseshoe with Yellow Arrow, Kelly Green Horseshoe with Yellow
Arrow on Sleeves

ONCOMING TRAIN 72 L***124
8y.o. Dk B/ Br.g KY by Mineshaft - Fascino by Harlan's Holiday

6/1
$5,000

C.J.
McMahon

(180-13-14-20)

ONCOMING TRAIN 2026: 2 1 0 1 $10,650 Life: 44 6 5 9 $237,695
25Jan26 FG 6f sys1:12½¸ Clm5000cnd 4 8½ 8¾ 5º¡ 1¨µ 3.80 McMahon C trail, outs rally, up
02Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:11º¶ Clm5000cnd 2 7¾¡ 7¾¡ 6¹ 3¹ 29.10 Rea H trailed, rallied ins
11Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:10»¿ Clm5000cnd 7 4º¡ 5»¡ 3º¡ 3¿¢ 14.70 Rea H btwn, up for show
28Aug25 Evd 5K ft 1:05»½ Clm4000cnd 7 4¹ 6¹£ 2º 1¶ .50 McMahon C 3wbid, surged

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Claman Thoroughbreds, LLC
(Jeff Claman)

Tanner Tracy
(49-0-4-4)

Black, Orange House and Window Design, White Sleeves

FLIPPING FISH 71 L***121
8y.o. Dk B/ Br.g FL by Uncaptured - Joann's Wildcat by Wildcat Heir

8/1
$5,000

Isaac
Castillo

(188-28-23-33)

FLIPPING FISH 2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,350 Life: 69 14 17 16 $320,166
25Jan26 FG 6f sys1:12½¸ Clm5000cnd 6 6¹ 5»¡ 3¸ 5¸¢ 4.50 Castillo I closed willingly 5w
02Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:11º¶ Clm5000cnd 5 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 4¸¡ 4»¢ 7.40 McMahon Ctrack, bmpd1/4, split
11Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:10»¿ Clm5000cnd 1 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2º¡ 2.50 McMahon C press, held at bay
20Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:12¶^ Clm5000cnd 8 5¶£ 6»¢ 5¸ 2¸ 12.20 McMahon C 5w, angle out, rallied

Also Eligible

5
Green

Michael A. Foster Albert M. Stall, Jr.
(40-9-4-4)

Chartreuse, Chartreuse 'F' on Purple Ball, Purple Jagged Braces, Purple Jagged Stripes
on Sleeves

PENSACOLA 73 L***121
6y.o. B.g KY by Into Mischief - Stormy Regatta by Midshipman

6/1
$5,000

Axel
Concepcion
(191-20-41-24)

PENSACOLA 2026: 1 0 0 0 $570 Life: 15 3 3 3 $154,080
05Feb26 FG 6f ft 1:10¹º SOC 5000/10000 3 5¸¡ 5¹ 5º¢ 5¶¶£18.00 Riquelme J chkd9/16, ins, faded
05Dec25 TP o6K ft 1:16^¶ Clm25000 7 5¶¢ 11½£ 11¶^ 11¸¹¢16.57 Esquivel E through early, stopped

30Sep25 Tdn 6f ft 1:10¶¼ Alw31400nw4/L 5 2¡ 4¸ 3º 4½¡ 3.80 Rivera L R pressed 2w, faded lane

25Aug25 Tdn 6f ft 1:11¹» Alw29700nw3/L 4 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¸£ .30 Aviles Y pace,clear,driving

Also Eligible

6
Black

Paw Paw Pretty Girls
(Alphonse Henry Pleming, Jr.)

George Leonard III
(24-2-3-6)

White, Purple Band and Crosses, White Band on Purple Sleeves

XANDER 56 L***116
6y.o. B.g KY by Good Samaritan - Caseys Irish Pride by Salt Lake

30/1
$5,000

Jamison
Mudd

(84-1-8-9)

XANDER 2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Life: 15 3 0 2 $55,829
16Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:11º» Clm7500nw4/L/x 8 8º 8¼£ 9½ 9¸½£31.10 Castillo I off pace, eased
14Dec25 FG 5K ft 1:04¹¼ SOC 5000 - N 5 9º£ 9¼ 10¶¸ 10¸^£55.20 Hernandez C J btw, trailed 1/4
27Nov25 CD 6K ft 1:17^¿ Clm20000 3 5º¡ 5¼ 8¶¸ 10¸^¡63.59 Cedillo A tracked 3p,wknd btwn
06Nov25 CD 6K ft 1:17¼» Clm12500-c 6 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 7º¢ 9¶¶¡*7.10 Saez Lbump st, 4p, weakened,PL8th

Also Eligible

7
Orange

Melvin Simonovich Daniel Simonovich
(21-2-3-1)

White, Gold Serbian Orthodox Cross

DICK BEST 64 L***121
7y.o. B.g CA by Stanford - Sadie Clare by Grazen

12/1
$5,000

Jose
Riquelme
(68-4-5-4)

DICK BEST 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 39 9 9 4 $179,156
21Nov25 FG p1m fm 1:35¾½ Clm15000cnd 4 1«¬ 2¡ 7»¢ 8¿£ 17.60 Murrill M vied, retreated 1/4
02Nov25 Haw 6K ft 1:17¿¼ Clm5000cnd 1 2«¬ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1.90 Reyes F vie,bk off,rebid,closd
02Oct25 Haw 1ÇÀ ft 1:44»¿ Clm4000nw2/3mx 9 5¸¢ 4º¡ 9¾ 9¸¶ 6.50 Bendezu A 5-4wd, dropped back
18Sep25 Haw 1ÇÀ ft 1:43¿½ Clm5000cnd 2 1«¬ 2¶ 2¶¡ 4¿ 1.70 Bendezu A co-led,gamely,gvway

Also Eligible

8
Pink

Scott Herbertson Jonathan Wong
(25-5-3-4)

Black, White Circle and Chinese Emblem

TRESILLIAN 75 L***121
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.g KY by Frosted - Kiss At Midnight by Decarchy

10/1
$5,000

Harry
Hernandez

(55-7-9-6)

TRESILLIAN 2026: 1 0 0 0 $678 Life: 14 3 3 0 $45,384
16Jan26 Hou 6K ft 1:18º¶ Clm7500cnd 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 4¹ 8.10 Gonzalez E rush up,pace,wknd
20Dec25 OP 6f ft 1:11¸º Clm25000 (30-25)cnd 2 11¶¹ 11¾¡ 11¶¹ 10¶¸£26.70 Cedillo A brk out,bump,std'd
28Nov25 RP 5K ft 1:04^º Clm10000nw3/L-c 6 2«¬ 1¶ 1º 1¹¡ 1.80 Elliott S early speed, 2w, clear
30Oct25 RP 5f ft :57½½ Clm10000nw2/L 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1º 1» .90 Elliott S duel 2w, driving

Also Eligible

9
Turquoise

Joseph E. Besecker Joe Sharp
(128-30-23-15)

White, White 'E' on Kelly Green Octagon, Kelly Green Bars on Sleeves

BOURBON BOSS 75 L***121
5y.o. B.h KY by Street Boss - Arisia by Declaration of War

3/1
$5,000

Jose
Ortiz

(175-51-32-26)

BOURBON BOSS 2026: 2 1 0 0 $10,320 Life: 21 5 3 3 $204,771
11Jan26 FG p5f gd :57¶º Clm15000cnd 5 4¶ 4¸¡ 4£ 4¹¢ 2.80 Lopez P track4w, evenly
02Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:11º¶ Clm5000cnd 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶£ .90 Lopez P pace, drift, on task
20Nov25 Pen 6f ft 1:11^¿ Clm4000nw1/6m-c 7 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¹£ 2.70 Chuan M bid2p3/8,4p str, clear
23Oct25 Pen 6f ft 1:10½º Clm5000cnd 1 6¸¡ 8º 7¸£ 6¸¡ 2.10 Chuan M rated ins-2p, evenly

Also Eligible

10
Purple

Ismael Thoroughbreds, LLC
(Ismael Segoviano)

Eduardo Rodriguez
(68-5-8-7)

Black and Yellow Blocks, Red 'S'

TWIRLING ROSES 74 L***121
8y.o. Gr/ro.g KY by Twirling Candy - Mecanique by Maria's Mon

4/1
$5,000

Jareth
Loveberry

(230-31-31-25)

TWIRLING ROSES 2026: 2 0 1 1 $4,870 Life: 73 13 13 11 $287,957
16Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:11º» Clm7500nw4/L/x 2 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 3º¢ 4.90 Ortiz J L ins, boxed, out, show
02Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:11º¶ Clm5000cnd 3 4¹¡ 4º¡ 3¸ 2¶£ 6.30 Ortiz J L lost grnd, bmp, rally
14Dec25 FG 5K ft 1:04¹¼ SOC 5000/10000 8 8¹£ 8» 7½¡ 7¶¶ 54.90 Cannon D 5w, no menace
20Nov25 FG p5f fm :56^¸ Clm15000cnd 2 5¸¡ 6º¢ 6º¡ 6¼£ 55.50 Murrill M bmpst, no menace

Also Eligible

11
Grey

Yovani Rustrian Munoz Owner
(15-0-3-3)

White, Green Four Leaf Clover, White 'R', White Hoops on Green Sleeves

TREATY 65 L***121
7y.o. Ch.g KY by Violence - Sue's Good News by Woodman

20/1
$5,000

Sofia
Vives

(79-10-9-10)

TREATY 2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Life: 27 5 1 2 $101,166
25Jan26 FG 6f sys1:12½¸ Clm5000cnd 2 3¶¡ 3º 6¼ 6¶» 6.10 Murrill M tracked, faltered
11Jan26 FG p5f gd :57¶º Clm15000cnd 2 5¶¡ 5¼¡ 7¸£ 7¾£ 11.40 Graham J checked, no threat
26Aug25 Lad 5K ft 1:05¹¾ Clm10000 4 2¸¡ 2¸ 2¶¡ 1¡ 14.60 Dominguez J bmp brk,2p,lt gn,up
18Jul25 Evd u1m ft 1:38¸¹ Aoc20000nw2/x-N 8 7¶¶ 7¶º 7¶¹ 7¸¿ 66.50 Ramirez, Jr. J showed little

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-02/16/2026
Equipment Change: Dick Best will race with Blinkers On
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